025-CityofLosAngeles_BracketPeriod_082609

1

From:	"Allen, Aaron O SPL" <aaron.o.allen@usace.army.mil></aaron.o.allen@usace.army.mil>
То:	NEWHALLRANCH@dfg.ca.gov; Shawn.Bayliss@lacity.org
Date:	Wed, Aug 26, 2009 12:38 PM
Subject:	RE: Newhall Ranch

To: S. Bayliss

Just to clarify I believe the City will not be providing comments on the Draft EIS/EIR, but will provide specific comments when the Corps next public notice and the Final EIS/EIR are released for public comment next year.

Thanks, Aaron Allen -----Original Message-----From: Shawn Bayliss [mailto:Shawn.Bayliss@lacity.org] Sent: Wednesday, August 26, 2009 12:09 PM To: Newhall Ranch Newhall Ranch; Allen, Aaron O SPL Cc: Faisal Alserri Subject: Re: Newhall Ranch

I apologize for the confusion. I was referencing the close of this comment period, and the ability for concerned parties to submit comment to the Army Corps during their next comment period which will be sometime next year after the necessary reports have been submitted and filed regarding the Newhall Ranch Project, as I understand it anyway. Sorry about that.

Shawn B. Bayliss Planning Deputy Fifth Council District 818.971.3088 Office 818.971.3065 Direct 818.788.9210 Fax

>>> "Newhall Ranch Newhall Ranch" <NEWHALLRANCH@dfg.ca.gov> 8/26/2009 >>> 10:16 AM >>>

Mr. Bayliss, Thank you for providing the City of Los Angeles resolution. You indicated in your e-mail that you would be submitting comments after the close of the public comment period. While substantial new information will be considered as part of the public record, I must remind you that the comment period is now closed.

>>> "Shawn Bayliss" <Shawn.Bayliss@lacity.org> 8/25/2009 4:52 PM >>> Gentlemen,

Thank you for getting back to me and helping me understand the process. Attached id the resolution that was past by the City of Los Angeles, which states its objection to the current project. The Department of Transportation comments should be sent soon, along with Planning and Environmental. I appreciate the opportunity to submit our concerns after the deadline period. Thanks again,

Shawn B. Bayliss

Page 2

Planning Deputy Fifth Council District 818.971.3088 Office 818.971.3065 Direct 818.788.9210 Fax

CC: Faisal.Alserri@lacity.org

025. Letter from City of Los Angeles, Shawn Bayliss, dated August 25, 2009

Response 1

The comment states that the City of Los Angeles' resolution stating its objections to the proposed Project has been attached to the comment. For information responsive to this comment letter, please see **Responses 1-10** to letter from Shawn Bayliss, City of Los Angeles staff, dated August 25, 2009 (Letter 022). The comment will be included as part of the record and made available to the decision makers prior to a final decision on the proposed Project. Because the comment does not raise an environmental issue concerning the adequacy of the Draft EIS/EIR, no further response is provided.